RESERVES

Your Company proposes to carry `1.78 crores to the general reserve and retain `22.22 crores in the profit and loss account.

4. DIVIDEND

Your Directors are pleased to recommend a dividend @ 5% i.e. of `0.05/- (Five Paisa) per share on 25,42,39,675 (Twenty Five 

Crore Forty Two Lac Thirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five) Equity Shares for the current financial year. The dividend 

if approved and declared in the ensuing Annual General meeting would result in a payout of `1,27,11,983.75/- (Rupees One 

Crore Twenty Seven Lac Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three and Paisa Seventy Five) and Dividend Distribution Tax of  

`25,87,906/- aggregating a total outflow of `1,52,99,889/-.

The dividend would be payable to all Shareholders whose names appear in the Register of Members as on the Book Closure Date.

[...]

The said CSR policy of the 

Company is also posted on the Website of the Company at www.vikasecotech.com.

During the year under review, the Company undertook CSR initiative for cause of Education through the “Maharaja Agrasen Technical 

Education Society (Regd.)” and ̀ 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs) were allocated and spent for the said cause of promoting education 

being one of the areas Company is presently focusing. 

The Annual Report on Company’s CSR activities is furnished in “Annexure E” and attached to this report.

19. 	AUDIT COMMITTEE